Approval of the payment of Interim Dividend for the FY 2025-26
The Board of Directors has approved the payment of an Interim Dividend of INR 22 (INR Twenty-Two) 

only per Equity Share of INR 5 (INR Five) each for the Financial Year 2025-26.

C. Approval for issuance of 1,100,000 (One Million One Hundred Thousand only) Equity Shares of 
INR 5 (Five) each to the PSPL ESOP Management Trust of the Company (‘ESOP Trust’)

Sr. No Particulars Details 

1. Type of security proposed to be 
issued 

Equity Shares 

2. Type of issuance Issuance of Equity Shares of the Company to the ESOP

[...]

other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013 and the Rules made thereunder, and Regulation 3(1) 
of the SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat 
Equity) Regulations, 2021 

3. Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued 

1,100,000 (One Million One Hundred Thousand only) 
Equity Shares of INR 5 (Five) each.  
Upon issuance, these shares shall be allotted to the 
ESOP Trust in single/multiple tranches in due course at 
the respective price of the underlying options. 

4. Any cancellation or termination of 
the proposal for issuance of